value on 100% of a startup’s equity.

What is a Term Sheet?

25

Term sheet provides guidance on and defines the following:
• How equity will be valued
• How that equity will be distributed between founders, investors, and employees (options pool)
• The decision-making rights associated with equity
• Key issues in governance

Due Diligence

Formal investor review of current
status and progress

Term Sheet Negotiation

The conditions under which an investor
will invest, including pre-money EV,

shareholding, and governance

Legal Documents

The subscription agreement and
changes to articles of association/

statuses

The Term Sheet is a non-binding document that bridges due diligence and legal documentation. It
allows founders, investors, and other parties (lawyers, staff, etc.)  to understand how the investment will

be structured and managed

A capitalization table (or cap table) provides an analysis of a company’s percentages of
ownership, equity dilution, and value of equity in each round of investment by founders,
investors, and other owners

Cap Table

26

Pre-Financing Post-Financing
Name Common Stock Options Total Shares % Fully Diluted Seed Preferred Total Shares % Fully Diluted
Founder A 2,000,000 2,000,000 44.4% 2,000,000 40.0%
Founder B 1,600,000 1,600,000 35.6% 1,600,000 32.0%
Employee A 80,000 80,000 1.8% 80,000 1.6%
Employee B 40,000 40,000 0.9% 40,000 0.8%
Investor A 0 0.0% 250,000 250,000 5.0%
Investor B 0 0.0% 250,000 250,000 5.0%
Remaining Options Pool 780,000 780,000 17.3% 780,000 15.6%
Total 3,600,000 900,000 4,500,000 500,000 5,000,000
% Ownership 80.0% 20.0% 100.0% 100.0% 10.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Assume each share = $1

27

Articles Videos / Podcasts

● The Economics of Term Sheets, Cap Tables, and
Payoff Matrices

● The Art of the Term Sheet with Scott Yaphe
(ABS Ventures)

● Term Sheet Negotiations
● Negotiating to Reach a Fair Term Sheet with

Carl Showalter (Opus Capital)
● Cap Table 101: Understanding Dilution
● Convertible Notes, Equity and Startup Funding

Explained
● Seed Funding: Jeff Clavier and John Lee
● The Decision Process of a Venture Capitalist

Financing Resources

● Understanding Venture Capital Term Sheets
● Term Sheet Overview: Guide to Understanding

and Negotiating Term Sheets